
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

DHAI STEP MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

DLCPM1559012000

12

NOV-2020

09-DEC-2020 16:4507-DEC-2020

Dhai Gangaram

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1192646401

ECR

DEC-2020

TRRN Number

ECR Id 51805648

Total Members 278

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       2,82,509

Total Refund Advance       1,24,503

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       4,07,012

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

PMGKY Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total PMGKY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

PMGKY benefit remarks

Aadhaar Not Seeded Member 12
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Member Details :-
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       15,984
AAKASH YADAV         1,189        1,7131 101271532659 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271AAKASH
YADAV

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       12,559
AARTI DEVI           903        1,3022 100446092357 N.A.

       10,846             7       10,846
AARTI DEVI -

       10,846
            0          399 - -

        7,421
AJAY           618          8913 100721747785 N.A.

        7,421            13        7,421
AJAY -

        7,421
            0          273 - -

       16,555
AJAY GHOSH         1,236        1,7814 101316093471 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
AJAY GHOSH -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

            0AJAY KUMAR             0            05 101589849140 N.A.            0
           26

            0AJAY KUMAR -            0             0            0 - -

       16,555
AJAY KUMAR         1,236        1,7816 101396583652 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
AJAY KUMAR -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555AJAY KUMAR
PASWAN

        1,236        1,7817 100982276185 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842AJAY KUMAR

PASWAN
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
AJAY RAIKWAR         1,236        1,7818 101474305372 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842AJAY
RAIKWAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

        6,850
AJEET SINGH           571          8229 101546332458 N.A.

        6,850            14        6,850
AJEET SINGH -

        6,850
            0          251 - -

       14,842
AJIT DAS         1,094        1,57510 101317434971 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
AJIT DAS -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       10,847AJIT KUMAR
MISHRA

          761        1,09611 101592659674 N.A.
        9,134            10        9,134AJIT KUMAR

MISHRA
-

        9,134
            0          335 - -

       16,555AKHILESH
KUMAR SINGH

        1,236        1,78112 100722260015 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842

AKHILESH
KUMAR
SINGH

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

        3,996
AMIT KUMAR           333          48013 100722464290 N.A.

        3,996            19        3,996
AMIT KUMAR -

        3,996
            0          147 - -

       15,984
AMIT KUMAR         1,189        1,71314 100446192371 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
AMIT KUMAR -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       15,413
AMIT NEGI         1,141        1,64415 100445998044 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
AMIT NEGI -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,984
ANIL         1,189        1,71316 101592659690 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
ANIL -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       14,272
ANIL KUMAR         1,046        1,50717 100083962023 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
ANIL KUMAR -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       16,555ANIL KUMAR
VARMA

        1,236        1,78118 101025747952 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842ANIL KUMAR

VARMA
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,984
ANIL YADAV         1,189        1,71319 100737466105 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
ANIL YADAV -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       15,413
ANITA ASWAL         1,141        1,64420 100447071119 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700ANITA
ASWAL

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       15,984
ANJUM ARA         1,189        1,71321 100086195654 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
ANJUM ARA -

       14,271
            0          524 - -
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       16,555ANWARUL
HAQUE

        1,236        1,78122 100088448179 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842ANWARUL

HAQUE
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
ARJUN KUMAR         1,236        1,78123 100870887526 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842ARJUN
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       15,984
ARJUN GUPTA         1,236        1,78124 101366530007 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
ARJUN
KUMAR
GUPTA

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

        2,854
ARPIT           238          34225 101634056763 N.A.

        2,854            21        2,854ARPIT
KUMAR

-
        2,854

            0          104 - -

       15,413
ARUN KUMAR         1,141        1,64426 101545427468 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700ARUN
KUMAR

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       15,984
ARUN KUMAR         1,189        1,71327 100725605290 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271ARUN
KUMAR

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       14,842
ARVIND         1,094        1,57528 100446015355 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
ARVIND -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       14,272
ASHISH         1,046        1,50729 101467977934 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
ASHISH -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       15,984ASHISH KUMAR
SRIVASTAV

        1,189        1,71330 100730651085 N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271

ASHISH
KUMAR
SRIVASTAV

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       13,130
ASHISH RAWAT           951        1,37031 101258769327 N.A.

       11,417             6       11,417ASHISH
RAWAT

-
       11,417

            0          419 - -

       16,555
ASHOK         1,236        1,78132 100722132741 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
ASHOK -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
ASHOK KUMAR         1,236        1,78133 100722161522 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       16,555
ASHOK KUMAR         1,236        1,78134 100093691130 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       16,555
BABA DIN         1,236        1,78135 100103827103 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
BABA DIN -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       10,276
BABLU SONKAR           713        1,02836 100446589911 N.A.

        8,563            11        8,563BABLU
SONKAR

-
        8,563

            0          315 - -

       12,559
BAL KISHAN           903        1,30237 100507034236 N.A.

       10,846             7       10,846
BAL KISHAN -

       10,846
            0          399 - -

       15,413BALWANT
SINGH BISHT

        1,141        1,64438 100107214339 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700BALWANT

SINGH BISHT
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       11,988BANSRAJ
YADAV

          856        1,23339 100447068045 N.A.
       10,275             8       10,275BANSRAJ

YADAV
-

       10,275
            0          377 - -

       16,555
BHAGRATHI         1,236        1,78140 101316093492 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
BHAGRATHI -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       12,559
BHANU           903        1,30241 100725576400 N.A.

       10,846             7       10,846
BHANU -

       10,846
            0          399 - -

       15,984
BHEEM SINGH         1,189        1,71342 101517122383 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271BHEEM
SINGH

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       15,413
BHOLA MAHTO         1,141        1,64443 101513411095 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700BHOLA
MAHTO

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -
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       20,067BHUPENDRA
KUMAR ARYA

        1,250        1,80044 101188421459 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000BHUPENDRA

KUMAR ARYA
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       13,701
CHANDAN           999        1,43945 101606517386 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988
CHANDAN -

       11,988
            0          440 - -

       15,413CHANDRA PAL
SINGH

        1,141        1,64446 101412343010 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700CHANDRA

PAL SINGH
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       16,555
DALIP KUMAR         1,236        1,78147 100721936987 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842DALIP
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       14,842
DARSHAN PAL         1,094        1,57548 100129912884 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129DARSHAN
PAL

-
       13,129

            0          481 - -

       13,701
DEEPAK           999        1,43949 100730454472 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988
DEEPAK -

       11,988
            0          440 - -

        3,425
DEEPAK           285          41150 100446300157 N.A.

        3,425            20        3,425
DEEPAK -

        3,425
            0          126 - -

        4,567
DEEPAK           380          54851 100733778408 N.A.

        4,567            18        4,567DEEPAK
KUMAR

-
        4,567

            0          168 - -

       16,555
DEEPAK SINGH         1,236        1,78152 101541284548 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842DEEPAK
SINGH

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       16,555
DEEPU         1,236        1,78153 100133136074 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
DEEPU -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,413
DEV RAJ         1,141        1,64454 101592659688 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
DEV RAJ -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,413DEVI SINGH
VERMA

        1,141        1,64455 100730667726 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700DEVI SINGH

VERMA
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,413DHANPAL
SINGH

        1,141        1,64456 100135434178 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700DHANPAL

SINGH
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,984
DHARAM PAL         1,189        1,71357 100135623811 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
DHARAM PAL -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       14,272
DINESH         1,046        1,50758 100138651052 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
DINESH -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       11,417
DINESH KUMAR           808        1,16459 101055488625 N.A.

        9,704             9        9,704DINESH
KUMAR

-
        9,704

            0          356 - -

        6,279
DIPAK KUMAR           523          75360 100446125246 N.A.

        6,279            15        6,279DIPAK
KUMAR

-
        6,279

            0          230 - -

       15,413
DIPAK KUMAR         1,141        1,64461 100131750098 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700DIPAK
KUMAR

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       15,413DIWAN SINGH
NEGI

        1,141        1,64462 100634743600 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700DIWAN

SINGH NEGI
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       16,555
GAJENDER         1,236        1,78163 100514167453 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
GAJENDER -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       11,988
GAUTAM           856        1,23364 101203014195 N.A.

       10,275             8       10,275
GAUTAM -

       10,275
            0          377 - -

        6,850
GOPAL RAM           571          82265 101505410983 N.A.

        6,850            14        6,850
GOPAL RAM -

        6,850
            0          251 - -
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       15,984
GOPAL SINGH         1,189        1,71366 100155012700 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271GOPAL
SINGH

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       15,984
GYAN CHAND         1,236        1,78167 101113591252 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842GYAN
CHANDRA

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       14,272
HARI OM         1,046        1,50768 100446106352 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
HARI OM -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       14,842HARINATH
SINGH

        1,094        1,57569 101304395786 N.A.
       13,129             3       13,129HARINATH

SINGH
-

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       14,842
HEM LATA         1,094        1,57570 100722145021 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
HEM LATA -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       16,555
HEMA DEVI         1,236        1,78171 100725548756 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
HEMA DEVI -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       11,988HEMANT
KUMAR

          856        1,23372 100164216841 N.A.
       10,275             8       10,275

HEMANT -
       10,275

            0          377 - -

        1,713HIMANSHU
PANT

          143          20673 100446164194 N.A.
        1,713            23        1,713HIMANSHU

PANT
-

        1,713
            0           63 - -

            0
HIMANSHU
PRASAD

            0            074 100725580360 N.A.            0
           26

            0
HIMANSHU
PRASAD

-            0             0            0 - -

       13,701
HIRA RAM           999        1,43975 100164752262 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988
HIRA RAM -

       11,988
            0          440 - -

       16,555
INDER GULATI         1,236        1,78176 100167026706 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842INDER
GULATI

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       11,988
INDRA           856        1,23377 100736572525 N.A.

       10,275             8       10,275
INDRA -

       10,275
            0          377 - -

       11,417
IKBAL SINGH           808        1,16478 100507034006 N.A.

        9,704             9        9,704
IQBAL SINGH -

        9,704
            0          356 - -

       14,272
JAGDEEP         1,046        1,50779 101380914676 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
JAGDEEP -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       12,559
JITENDER           903        1,30280 100737736674 N.A.

       10,846             7       10,846
JITENDER -

       10,846
            0          399 - -

       15,984JITENDER
KUMAR

        1,189        1,71381 101113591299 N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271JITENDER

KUMAR
-

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       12,559JITENDER
SINGH

          903        1,30282 100447065244 N.A.
       10,846             7       10,846JITENDER

SINGH
-

       10,846
            0          399 - -

       15,413
JOGINDER         1,141        1,64483 100177716587 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
JOGINDER -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       14,842
JYOTI         1,094        1,57584 100738012098 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
JYOTI -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       16,555
JYOTI TANWAR         1,236        1,78185 100732391978 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842JYOTI
TANWAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       15,413
KALYAN SINGH         1,141        1,64486 100734103314 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700KALYAN
SINGH

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       15,413
KAMAL KISHOR         1,141        1,64487 101412343006 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700KAMAL
KISHOR

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -
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       14,272
KAMAL VERMA         1,046        1,50788 101126314459 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559KAMAL
VERMA

-
       12,559

            0          461 - -

       14,272KAMLESH
KUMAR

        1,046        1,50789 100738412492 N.A.
       12,559             4       12,559KAMLESH

KUMAR
-

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       15,413
KANHAYA LAL         1,141        1,64490 100740654675 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700KANHAYA
LAL

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       14,842
KANNU         1,094        1,57591 101467457906 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
KANNU -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       12,559
KESHAV           903        1,30292 100933925783 N.A.

       10,846             7       10,846
KESHAV -

       10,846
            0          399 - -

       16,555
KHUSHI RAM         1,236        1,78193 101505410977 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
KHUSHI RAM -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,272
KIRAN         1,046        1,50794 100730185564 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
KIRAN -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       14,842
KIRAN MISHRA         1,094        1,57595 101126314382 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129KIRAN
MISHRA

-
       13,129

            0          481 - -

       16,555
KULDEEP         1,236        1,78196 100730635904 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
KULDEEP -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,984
KULDEEP         1,189        1,71397 101424397837 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
KULDEEP -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       15,413KUNAL
SHARMA

        1,141        1,64498 100446529540 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700KUNAL

SHARMA
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       14,842LAL BABU
PASWAN

        1,094        1,57599 100722467171 N.A.
       13,129             3       13,129LAL BABU

PASWAN
-

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       11,988
LALITA           856        1,233100 100725549213 N.A.

       10,275             8       10,275
LALITA -

       10,275
            0          377 - -

       16,555
LAXMI DEVI         1,236        1,781101 100205025343 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
LAXMI DEVI -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,842
LUCKY         1,094        1,575102 100737251271 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
LUCKY -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       15,413
MADAN GOPAL         1,141        1,644103 100733891350 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700MADAN
GOPAL

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       16,555
MAHAVIR         1,236        1,781104 100213477537 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
MAHAVIR -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555MAHENDER
SINGH

        1,236        1,781105 100446564256 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842MAHENDER

SINGH
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,413MAHESH
KUMAR

        1,141        1,644106 100214675099 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700MAHESH

KUMAR
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       13,130
MALA DEVI           951        1,370107 101467457910 N.A.

       11,417             6       11,417
MALA DEVI -

       11,417
            0          419 - -

       13,701
MANGAL SINGH           999        1,439108 101215906726 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988MANGAL
SINGH

-
       11,988

            0          440 - -

       16,555MANI KAUSHAL
KUMAR

        1,236        1,781109 101113591275 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842

MANI
KAUSHAL
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -
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       14,842
MANISH         1,141        1,644110 101433705735 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700MANISH
KUMAR

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       12,559
MANISHA           903        1,302111 100934593877 N.A.

       10,846             7       10,846
MANISHA -

       10,846
            0          399 - -

        7,421MANJEET
KUMAR

          618          891112 101317435681 N.A.
        7,421            13        7,421MANJEET

KUMAR
-

        7,421
            0          273 - -

       14,842MANJESH
SINGH

        1,094        1,575113 101124790049 N.A.
       13,129             3       13,129MANJESH

SINGH
-

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       13,130
MANOJ KUMAR           951        1,370114 100934632847 N.A.

       11,417             6       11,417MANOJ
KUMAR

-
       11,417

            0          419 - -

       11,988MANOJ KUMAR
SINGH

          856        1,233115 100934632834 N.A.
       10,275             8       10,275

MANOJ
KUMAR
SINGH

-
       10,275

            0          377 - -

       16,555MANORANJAN
JENA

        1,236        1,781116 100222487680 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842MANORANJA

N JENA
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       11,988
MARGREAT           856        1,233117 100223159998 N.A.

       10,275             8       10,275
MARGREAT -

       10,275
            0          377 - -

       14,272
MEENAKSHI         1,046        1,507118 100446521463 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
MEENAKSHI -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       13,130
MILAN DEEP           951        1,370119 100934793028 N.A.

       11,417             6       11,417
MILAN DEEP -

       11,417
            0          419 - -

        5,138
MILU MALLICK           428          617120 101293772204 N.A.

        5,138            17        5,138MILU
MALLICK

-
        5,138

            0          189 - -

       16,555MINTOO
PASWAN

        1,236        1,781121 100514817731 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842MINTOO

PASWAN
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555MOHAMMAD
YUNUS

        1,236        1,781122 100732589926 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842MOHAMMAD

YUNUS
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       11,417
MOHAN BAITHA           808        1,164123 101230362147 N.A.

        9,704             9        9,704MOHAN
BAITHA

-
        9,704

            0          356 - -

       11,417MOHAN
SHARMA

          808        1,164124
*
10102574796
8

N.A.
        9,704             9        9,704MOHAN

SHARMA
-

        9,704
            0          356 - -

          571MOHIT            48           69125 101055488570 N.A.          571
           25

          571MOHIT -          571             0           21 - -

       15,984
MOHIT KUMAR         1,189        1,713126 101300541684 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271MOHIT
KUMAR

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       14,842
MOHIT KUMAR         1,094        1,575127 101045664981 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129MOHIT
KUMAR

-
       13,129

            0          481 - -

       15,413MUSHABALI
KHAN

        1,141        1,644128 101375258229 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700MUSHABALI

KHAN
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

            0NARENDER             0            0129 101593549279 N.A.            0
           26

            0NARENDER -            0             0            0 - -

       14,842
NARENDER PAL         1,094        1,575130 100725684340 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129NARENDER
PAL

-
       13,129

            0          481 - -

       15,413NARANDER
KUMAR

        1,141        1,644131 100917320936 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700NARENDRA

KUMAR
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -
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       10,276NARESH
KUMAR

          713        1,028132 101113591210 N.A.
        8,563            11        8,563NARESH

KUMAR
-

        8,563
            0          315 - -

       16,555
NAVEEN         1,236        1,781133 100252521651 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
NAVEEN -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
NAZIA         1,236        1,781134 100749034561 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
NAZIA -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

        1,142
NEERAJ KUMAR            95          137135 101561343998 N.A.

        1,142            24        1,142NEERAJ
KUMAR

-
        1,142

            0           42 - -

       14,842
NEETA         1,094        1,575136 100732513158 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
NEETA -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

        1,713
NITIN KUMAR           143          206137 100737386829 N.A.

        1,713            23        1,713
NITIN KUMAR -

        1,713
            0           63 - -

            0
OM NARAYAN
UPADHYAY

            0            0138 101126314444 N.A.            0
           26

            0
OM
NARAYAN
UPADHYAY

-            0             0            0 - -

       15,984
PANKAJ KUMAR         1,189        1,713139 100737869606 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271PANKAJ
KUMAR

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       15,984PANKAJ
SHARMA

        1,236        1,781140 100266766781 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842PANKAJ

SHARMA
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       20,067
PANKAJ SHEEL         1,250        1,800141 100738390789 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000PANKAJ
SHEEL

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       15,413
PARMILA         1,141        1,644142 100736794817 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
PARMILA -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,413
PAWAN         1,141        1,644143 101055488641 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
PAWAN -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,984
PAWAN KUMAR         1,189        1,713144 100729909522 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271PAWAN
KUMAR

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

        7,421
PINKI DEVI           618          891145 101546332462 N.A.

        7,421            13        7,421
PINKI DEVI -

        7,421
            0          273 - -

       15,984POONAM
HANDA

        1,189        1,713146 100749127143 N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271POONAM

HANDA
-

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       14,842PRADEEP
KUMAR

        1,094        1,575147 100749792373 N.A.
       13,129             3       13,129PRADEEP

KUMAR
-

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       13,701
PRAMOD           999        1,439148 101596660445 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988
PRAMOD -

       11,988
            0          440 - -

        8,563PREM  KUMAR
PASWAN

          666          959149 101055488639 N.A.
        7,992            12        7,992

PREM
KUMAR
PASWAN

-
        7,992

            0          293 - -

       11,417
PREM CHAND           808        1,164150 100480366100 N.A.

        9,704             9        9,704PREM
CHAND

-
        9,704

            0          356 - -

       15,413
PREM CHAND         1,141        1,644151 100729754487 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700PREM
CHAND

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       15,413
PREM WATI         1,141        1,644152 100722422392 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
PREM WATI -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       16,555
PREMA KISHOR         1,236        1,781153 101593445243 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842PREMA
KISHOR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -
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        4,567
PRIYA           380          548154 101483054513 N.A.

        4,567            18        4,567
PRIYA -

        4,567
            0          168 - -

        4,567PURAN SING
NEGI

          380          548155 100732239057 N.A.
        4,567            18        4,567PURAN

SINGH NEGI
-

        4,567
            0          168 - -

       12,559
PURUSHOTAM           903        1,302156 101592659657 N.A.

       10,846             7       10,846PURUSHOTA
M

-
       10,846

            0          399 - -

          571RAHUL            48           69157 100725401610 N.A.          571
           25

          571RAHUL -          571             0           21 - -

       14,842
RAHUL         1,094        1,575158 101126314428 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
RAHUL -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       10,847RAHUL
MALKOTIA

          761        1,096159 100317366009 N.A.
        9,134            10        9,134RAHUL

MALKOTIA
-

        9,134
            0          335 - -

       13,130RAHUL
PASWAN

          999        1,439160 101417092692 N.A.
       11,988             5       11,988RAHUL

PASWAN
-

       11,988
            0          440 - -

       14,842
RAHUL SINGH         1,094        1,575161 100548732593 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129RAHUL
SINGH

-
       13,129

            0          481 - -

       13,701
RAHUL TOMAR           999        1,439162 101479512415 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988RAHUL
TOMAR

-
       11,988

            0          440 - -

       16,555
RAJ KUMAR         1,236        1,781163 101479512427 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
RAJ KUMAR -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

        4,567
RAJ KUMARI           380          548164 100738093690 N.A.

        4,567            18        4,567
RAJ KUMARI -

        4,567
            0          168 - -

       15,413RAJ NARAYAN
YADAV

        1,141        1,644165 100733712626 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700

RAJ
NARAYAN
YADAV

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       11,417
RAJA           808        1,164166 100725410136 N.A.

        9,704             9        9,704
RAJA -

        9,704
            0          356 - -

       14,842
RAJA BABU         1,094        1,575167 101491160593 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
RAJA BABU -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       14,272
RAJAN         1,046        1,507168 100936437591 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
RAJAN -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       15,413
RAJNI         1,141        1,644169 100298228192 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
RAJANI -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,413RAJEEV
KANOJIA

        1,141        1,644170 101173788234 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700RAJEEV

KANOJIA
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,413RAJENDER
KUMAR

        1,141        1,644171 100294258557 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700RAJENDER

KUMAR
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       16,555RAJENDER
KUMAR

        1,236        1,781172 101069934452 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842RAJENDER

KUMAR
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,413
RAJESH SONI         1,141        1,644173 100749322160 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
RAJESH SONI -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       16,555
RAJO DEVI         1,236        1,781174 100725454860 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
RAJO DEVI -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
RAJU         1,236        1,781175 100721985573 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
RAJU -

       14,842
            0          545 - -
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       15,984
RAKHI         1,189        1,713176 101029560692 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
RAKHI -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       15,413
RAKHI DEVI         1,141        1,644177 100748903887 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
RAKHI DEVI -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,413
RAM KISHAN         1,141        1,644178 100446237651 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
RAM KISHAN -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

        7,421RAM KUMAR
PASWAN

          618          891179 100446323354 N.A.
        7,421            13        7,421RAM KUMAR

PASWAN
-

        7,421
            0          273 - -

       14,272
RAM LAKHAN         1,046        1,507180 100748972686 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
RAM LAKHAN -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       12,559
RAMESH RAM           903        1,302181 100736289374 N.A.

       10,846             7       10,846RAMESH
RAM

-
       10,846

            0          399 - -

       15,413RANJEET
KUMAR

        1,141        1,644182 100307794530 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700RANJEET

KUMAR
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,984
RANVIR YADAV         1,236        1,781183 100446043975 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
RANVIR
SINGH
YADAV

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       16,555
RAVI KUMAR         1,236        1,781184 100310114479 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
RAVI KUMAR -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
REETA DEVI         1,236        1,781185 101286031551 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
REETA DEVI -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,842REKHA
CHAROTHIYA

        1,094        1,575186 100722139310 N.A.
       13,129             3       13,129REKHA

CHAROTHIYA
-

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       16,555
ROHAN YADAV         1,236        1,781187 100479275092 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842ROHAN
YADAV

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

        7,421
ROHIT           618          891188 101304395793 N.A.

        7,421            13        7,421
ROHIT -

        7,421
            0          273 - -

       11,988
ROHIT           856        1,233189 100907757152 N.A.

       10,275             8       10,275
ROHIT -

       10,275
            0          377 - -

       16,555
ROHIT         1,236        1,781190 100515369935 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
ROHIT -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       13,701
ROHIT KUMAR           999        1,439191 101381581918 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988ROHIT
KUMAR

-
       11,988

            0          440 - -

       15,984
ROHIT YADAV         1,236        1,781192 101623408567 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842ROHIT
YADAV

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       16,555ROSHAN
KUMAR SAH

        1,236        1,781193 100055661534 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842ROSHAN

KUMAR SAH
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,842
SACHIN         1,094        1,575194 100722139750 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
SACHIN -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

        4,567
SACHIN           380          548195 101142444226 N.A.

        4,567            18        4,567
SACHIN -

        4,567
            0          168 - -

       14,272
SACHIN         1,046        1,507196

*
10093728575
6

N.A.
       12,559             4       12,559

SACHIN -
       12,559

            0          461 - -

       10,847
SACHIN           761        1,096197 100549558287 N.A.

        9,134            10        9,134
SACHIN -

        9,134
            0          335 - -
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       15,984SACHIN
KANJANIA

        1,189        1,713198 100507550944 N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271SACHIN

KANJANIA
-

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       10,276
SACHIN KUMAR           713        1,028199 101025747526 N.A.

        8,563            11        8,563SACHIN
KUMAR

-
        8,563

            0          315 - -

        9,705
SAHIL           713        1,028200 100908336380 N.A.

        8,563            11        8,563
SAHIL -

        8,563
            0          315 - -

       16,555
SAIQ MIRZA         1,236        1,781201 100446642134 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
SAIQ MIRZA -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,984
SANDEEP         1,189        1,713202 100330561452 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
SANDEEP -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       13,701
SANDEEP           999        1,439203 100446124880 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988
SANDEEP -

       11,988
            0          440 - -

       10,847SANDEEP
KUMAR

          761        1,096204 100446366889 N.A.
        9,134            10        9,134SANDEEP

KUMAR
-

        9,134
            0          335 - -

       14,272
SANJAY         1,046        1,507205 100729684812 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
SANJAY -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       16,555SANJAY KUMAR
SAH

        1,236        1,781206 100446732516 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842SANJAY

KUMAR SAH
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,272SANJAY
PASWAN

        1,046        1,507207 100937508963 N.A.
       12,559             4       12,559SANJAY

PASWAN
-

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       14,272
SANJAY SINGH         1,046        1,507208 100334065850 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559SANJAY
SINGH

-
       12,559

            0          461 - -

       15,984SANJEEV
KUMAR

        1,189        1,713209 101230363558 N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271SANJEEV

KUMAR
-

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       15,984SANJEEV
KUMAR

        1,189        1,713210 100736163869 N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271SANJEEV

KUMAR
-

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       16,555SANTOSH
KUMAR

        1,236        1,781211 101424397844 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842SANTOSH

KUMAR
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       13,701SANTOSH
KUMAR SINGH

          999        1,439212 100729748627 N.A.
       11,988             5       11,988

SANTOSH
KUMAR
SINGH

-
       11,988

            0          440 - -

       15,984SANTOSH
MISHRA

        1,236        1,781213 100736620156 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842SANTOSH

MISHRA
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       10,847SANTOSH
PASWAN

          761        1,096214 100879880217 N.A.
        9,134            10        9,134SANTOSH

PASWAN
-

        9,134
            0          335 - -

       15,984
SANTOSH         1,189        1,713215

*
10044677696
0

N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271SANTOSH

TIWARI
-

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       16,555SARAFARAJUDD
EEN

        1,236        1,781216 101592659661 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842SARAFARAJU

DDEEN
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,984
SAROJ         1,189        1,713217

*
10107609488
6

N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271

SAROJ -
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       14,842
SAROJ KUMAR         1,094        1,575218 100729748615 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129SAROJ
KUMAR

-
       13,129

            0          481 - -

       16,555
SATH PAL         1,236        1,781219 101044492414 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
SATH PAL -

       14,842
            0          545 - -
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       11,417
SATISH           808        1,164220 101078470613 N.A.

        9,704             9        9,704
SATISH -

        9,704
            0          356 - -

        6,279SATISH
PANCHAL

          523          753221 101593549267 N.A.
        6,279            15        6,279SATISH

PANCHAL
-

        6,279
            0          230 - -

       16,555SEBASTIAN
HORO

        1,236        1,781222 100343301568 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842SEBASTIAN

HORO
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       13,130
SHAMBHU           999        1,439223 100736770179 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988
SHAMBHU
KUMAR
SINGH

-
       11,988

            0          440 - -

       10,847SHANKAR
BAIRAGI

          761        1,096224 100721532542 N.A.
        9,134            10        9,134SHANKAR

BAIRAGI
-

        9,134
            0          335 - -

       10,847
SHANKER
SINGH
ADHIKARI

          761        1,096225
*
10034755208
4

N.A.
        9,134            10        9,134

SHANKER
SINGH
ADHIKARI

-
        9,134

            0          335 - -

       15,413
SHARDA         1,141        1,644226 100736720565 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
SHARDA -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       13,701
SHEELA           999        1,439227 100722148109 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988
SHEELA -

       11,988
            0          440 - -

       14,842SHIVJEE KUMAR
PASWAN

        1,094        1,575228 100737085556 N.A.
       13,129             3       13,129

SHIVJEE
KUMAR
PASWAN

-
       13,129

            0          481 - -

       15,413
SHOKAT ALI         1,141        1,644229 100730223529 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
SHOKAT ALI -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       16,555
SHRI RAM         1,236        1,781230 100353866043 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
SHRI RAM -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,413
SONU         1,141        1,644231 101126814901 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
SONU -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       14,842
SONU BHAGAT         1,141        1,644232 101624451267 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700SONU
BHAGAT

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       13,130
SONU RAM           951        1,370233 101593549280 N.A.

       11,417             6       11,417
SONU RAM -

       11,417
            0          419 - -

       14,272
SOURAV         1,046        1,507234 101461028283 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
SOURAV -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       12,559SUMAN KUMAR
JHA

          903        1,302235 100729807583 N.A.
       10,846             7       10,846SUMAN

KUMAR JHA
-

       10,846
            0          399 - -

       14,842
SUMIT         1,094        1,575236 101483054509 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
SUMIT -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       15,413
SUNDER         1,141        1,644237 100369680517 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
SUNDER -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       14,272
SUNDER LAL         1,046        1,507238 100736942820 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
SUNDER LAL -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       16,555
SUNIL         1,236        1,781239 100722185246 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
SUNIL -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
SUNIL KUMAR         1,236        1,781240 101304395826 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842SUNIL
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       16,555
SUNIL KUMAR         1,236        1,781241 100370115534 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842SUNIL
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -
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       13,701
SUNIL KUMAR           999        1,439242 100938373438 N.A.

       11,988             5       11,988SUNIL
KUMAR

-
       11,988

            0          440 - -

       15,984
SUNITA DEVI         1,189        1,713243 101126312775 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
SUNITA DEVI -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       16,555
SUNITA DEVI         1,236        1,781244 100548813172 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
SUNITA DEVI -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
SURAJ YADAV         1,236        1,781245 101513411105 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842SURAJ
YADAV

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       14,842SURENDAR
KUMAR

        1,094        1,575246 100749356885 N.A.
       13,129             3       13,129SURENDAR

KUMAR
-

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       15,984
SURESH         1,189        1,713247 100373720685 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
SURESH -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       13,130
SURJEET           951        1,370248 100375057784 N.A.

       11,417             6       11,417
SURJEET -

       11,417
            0          419 - -

        6,850SURJESH
KUMAR

          571          822249 100375101339 N.A.
        6,850            14        6,850SURJESH

KUMAR
-

        6,850
            0          251 - -

       16,555SUSHEEL
KUMAR

        1,236        1,781250 101398368244 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842SUSHEEL

KUMAR
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,842
SUSHMA         1,094        1,575251 100749060750 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
SUSHMA -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       15,413
TARUN KUMAR         1,141        1,644252 100725509634 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700TARUN
KUMAR

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       16,555
TIKA SINGH         1,236        1,781253 100391655737 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
TIKA SINGH -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

        7,421
TITU           618          891254 100938966400 N.A.

        7,421            13        7,421
TITU -

        7,421
            0          273 - -

       14,842UMESH KUMAR
VERMA

        1,094        1,575255 100520591059 N.A.
       13,129             3       13,129

UMESH
KUMAR
VERMA

-
       13,129

            0          481 - -

       14,842
USHA         1,094        1,575256 101113591516 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
USHA -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       10,276
USHA DEVI           713        1,028257 100737251649 N.A.

        8,563            11        8,563
USHA DEVI -

        8,563
            0          315 - -

        7,421
UTTAM KUMAR           618          891258 101126314400 N.A.

        7,421            13        7,421UTTAM
KUMAR

-
        7,421

            0          273 - -

       14,842
VIJAY KUMAR         1,094        1,575259 100403405029 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
VIJAY KUMAR -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       13,130
VIJAY SINGH           951        1,370260 101402128607 N.A.

       11,417             6       11,417
VIJAY SINGH -

       11,417
            0          419 - -

       16,555
VIKAS         1,236        1,781261 101055488589 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
VIKAS -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,272
VIKAS         1,046        1,507262 100405723048 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559
VIKAS -

       12,559
            0          461 - -

       11,988
VIKAS KUMAR           856        1,233263 101076094872 N.A.

       10,275             8       10,275VIKAS
KUMAR

-
       10,275

            0          377 - -
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       13,130
VIKASH           951        1,370264 101317436449 N.A.

       11,417             6       11,417
VIKASH -

       11,417
            0          419 - -

       14,271
VIKRAM PAL         1,094        1,575265 100468031905 N.A.

       13,129             3       13,129
VIKRAM PAL -

       13,129
            0          481 - -

       16,555
VINAY         1,236        1,781266 100730340864 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
VINAY -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,984
VINOD         1,189        1,713267 100407755301 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
VINOD -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       15,413
VINOD KUMAR         1,141        1,644268 100408071352 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700VINOD
KUMAR

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       14,272
VINOD KUMAR         1,046        1,507269 100447008197 N.A.

       12,559             4       12,559VINOD
KUMAR

-
       12,559

            0          461 - -

       15,413
VIPIN SHARMA         1,141        1,644270 100447050483 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700VIPIN
SHARMA

-
       13,700

            0          503 - -

       15,984VIRENDER
SHUKLA

        1,189        1,713271 100409423797 N.A.
       14,271             1       14,271VIRENDER

SHUKLA
-

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       15,413
VISHAL         1,141        1,644272 101055488618 N.A.

       13,700             2       13,700
VISHAL -

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       16,555VISHWAJEET
HALDER

        1,236        1,781273 100446069451 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842VISHWAJEET

HALDER
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,984
VIVEK TIWARI         1,189        1,713274 100721726508 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271VIVEK
TIWARI

-
       14,271

            0          524 - -

       15,413YOGENDER
SINGH

        1,141        1,644275 100722091210 N.A.
       13,700             2       13,700YOGENDER

SINGH
-

       13,700
            0          503 - -

       15,984
YOGESH         1,189        1,713276 101317436465 N.A.

       14,271             1       14,271
YOGESH -

       14,271
            0          524 - -

       16,555YOGINDER
SINGH

        1,236        1,781277 100583286294 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842YOGINDER

SINGH
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,555
ZAFAR KHAN         1,236        1,781278 100721825643 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
ZAFAR KHAN -

       14,842
            0          545 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

PMGKY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note: AADHAAR not seeded UANs are prefixed with Asterisk
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